
NSC 10/2020

BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. SIZE TYPE LENGTH WEIGHTBAR

REINFORCING STEEL

19.8 C.Y.

10/2020

10/2020

MAL

MAL

PLAN OF FLOOR SLAB

JUNCTION BOX 0528

#6 A1

AND CURTAIN WALL

EXISTING WINGWALL

NOTES:

6" 6" 9‚"

2 SPA. @ 6"

15'-0‚"

5
"

1
2
'-

4
"

C
H

A
M

F
E

R

6
"

(4
 

B
A

R
S
 

P
E

R
 

M
A

R
K
)

2
3
 
S

P
A
. 

@
 

6
" 

C
T

S
.

 5
"

PLAN OF ROOF SLAB

7-#6 D1 @ 1'-6" CTS.

 

1
3
'-

0
"

3
"

3
"

(4
 

B
A

R
S
 

P
E

R
 

M
A

R
K
)

2
3
 
S

P
A
. 

@
 

6
" 

C
T

S
.

6"

15'-0‚"

C
H

A
M

F
E

R

6
"

#6 A7

NO. SIZE TYPE LENGTH WEIGHTBAR

4,413 LBS.

B10

B9

B8

B7

B6

B5

B4

B3

B2

B1

A13

A12

A11

A10

A9

A8

A7

A6

A5

A4

A3

A2

A1

1

23

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

20

2

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

10'-7"

12'-8"

1'-10"

3'-6"

4'-0"

5'-1"

6'-10"

8'-7"

10'-5"

12'-0"

14'-5"

13'-10"

13'-3"

12'-8"

12'-1"

11'-6"

11'-0"

14'-1"

13'-6"

11'-4"

10'-10"

10'-3"

9'-8"

16

438

3

5

18

8

10

13

16

360

43

83

80

76

73

69

66

85

81

68

65

62

58

2D-2

S1 BAR

CLASS ``A'' CONCRETE

6" CTS.

2 SPA. @

 

6-#6 D1 @ 1'-6" CTS.1'-0"

1'-0"

@ 6" CTS.

#6 B2 THRU. #6 B5

 

@ 6" CTS.

3-#6 B6

 

#6 A2

#6 A3

#6 A4

#6 A5

3
'-

1
"

1

3'-10"

#6 A8

#6 A9

#6 A10

#6 A11

27-#5 S1 @ 6" CTS. (PLACED WITH #4 V1)

2
5
-
#
5
 
S
1
 

@
 

6
" 

C
T

S
. 
(P

L
A

C
E

D
 

W
I

T
H
 
#
4
 

V
1
)

72" RCP NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

V2

V1

S1

H7

H6

H5

H4

H3

H2

H1

E2

E1

D1

B15

B14

B13

B12

B11

#4

#4

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#5

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

#6

STR

STR

1

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

STR

 

1'-0‚"

 

27-#5 S1 @ 6" CTS.

 

1'-0"

4
Œ

"

9'-11‚"

237

342

974

26

21

17

12

37

211

241

76

252

131

3

5

8

11

13

39

75

135

2

2

2

2

8

16

16

16

28

35

1

1

1

1

1

PREPARE SURFACE AND PLACE APPROVED REPAIR MATERIAL ACCORDING TO MAUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

REMOVE ALL LOOSE OR WEAKEND MATERIAL THEN CLEAN THE REPAIR AREA OF DIRT, GREASE, OIL, AND FOREIGN MATTER.

LOSS, SPLICE AND SECURELY TIE SUPPLEMENTAL REINFORCING BARS AS NEEDED.

USE A WIRE BRUSH TO CLEAN ALL EXPOSED REINFORCING STEEL. FOR BARS WITH MORE THAN 10% SECTION 

REMOVE CONCRETE WITHIN SAW CUT AREA TO MINIMUM 1#2" DEPTH.

SAW CUT AROUND REPAIR AREA TO A NOMINAL DEPTH OF 1#2".

REMOVE SURFACE CONCRETE TO VERIFY SAWCUT DEPTH WILL NOT DAMAGE EXISTING REINFORCING STEEL. 

SOUND CONCRETE TO DETERMINE EXTENT OF REPAIR LOCATION.

CRACK REPAIR

CONCRETE

UNSOUND

REMOVE

FULL DEPTH

TO SEAL CRACKS

WITH EPOXY RESIN

FILL SECTION

* 

(MIN.)

1"*

EXTERIOR WALLS

FURTHER IN DEPTH FROM THE INTERIOR FACE.

OR LIMIT OF CRACK DEPTH, WHICHEVER IS 

1" DIMENSION IS FROM REINFORCMENT 

R
E
I

N
F

O
R

C
E

M
E

N
T

E
X
I

S
T
I

N
G

(E
A
. 

F
A

C
E
)

PARTIAL DEPTH

RESIN TO SEAL CRACKS 

SECTION WITH EPOXY 

AND FILL CONCRETE 

REMOVE UNSOUND 

9'-1"

6'-10"

6'-11"

12'-5"

10'-3"

8'-0"

5'-10"

4'-5"

12'-8"

14'-5"

4'-7"

6'-0"

2'-6"

1'-10"

3'-6"

5'-3"

7'-1"

8'-10"

5
"

5
"

VARIABLE HEIGHT BRICK MASONRY, OPENING IN TOP SLAB.)

THE MANHOLE (I.E. DIAGONAL BARS SHORTENED AROUND OPENING IN TOP SLAB, ADDITIONAL 

ADJUST THE STEEL, CONCRETE, AND BRICK MASONRY QUANTITIES TO INCLUDE THE ADDITION OF

PROVIDE STEPS AT 12" CENTERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT STD. NO. 840.66.

FOR REPAIR SEQUENCE FOR CRACKS, SEE EPOXY RESIN INJECTION SPECIAL PROVISION.

CONCRETE QUANTITIES DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR PIPE OPENINGS.

THE MINIMUM COVER TO REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

DIMENSIONS ARE FROM BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. MEASUREMENTS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED.

BOX CULVERT.

FIELD BEND #6 D1 BARS AS NECESSARY FOR DOWELING INTO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE 

OR OTHERWISE RESHAPED SO AS TO CLEAR THE OPENING.

REBARS CROSSING PIPE OPENING OR PASSING WITHIN 2" OF A PIPE SHALL BE CUT, BENT, 

USE FORMS TO CONSTRUCT THE FLOOR SLAB.

THE ENGINEER.

ALL MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE OF GOOD QUALITY AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY 

BY THE ENGINEER.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CUT, BENT, OR RELOCATED TO POSITION PIPE AS DIRECTED 

PER CUBIC YARD OF ``REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE.''

THE COST OF REINFORCING STEEL BARS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE UNIT PRICE BID 

ON STANDARD DRAWING 840.00.

IF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE IS SET IN BASE SLAB OF BOX, ADD TO BASE AS SHOWN 

CLASS ``A'' CONCRETE TO BE USED THROUGHOUT.

ALL EXPOSED CORNERS TO BE CHAMFERED 1".

DRAWN BY :

CHECKED BY :

DATE :

DATE :

DATE :DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD:

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

ENGINEER

SHEET NO.PROJECT REFERENCE NO.

6
/
13
/
2
0
2
3

X
:\

P
\
1
0
3
0
0
4
9
0
2
1
_

R
-
5
7
9
9
_

U
S
 
6
4
-
2
7
6
 
I
n
t
e
r
s
e
c
t
i
o
n
 

D
e
s
i
g
n
\

D
e
s
i
g
n
\

R
o
a
d

w
a
y
\

P
r
o
j
\
J

u
n
c
t
i
o
n
 

B
o
x
\
0
5
2
8
\
2

D
-
2
.d

g
n

A
c
o
s
t
a

M
DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

STRUCTURAL DESIGN

NC FIRM LICENSE No: F-0493

R-5799

P
RO

FESSIONA
L

ENGINEER

NO
RT

H CAROLINA

SEAL

  

  

 

 

 

052672

ATS

OCA .R WE
HT

TA
M

1
3
'-

0
"

14-#4 V2 @ 1'-0" CTS. (INTERIOR WALL)

27-#4 V1 @ 6" CTS. (EXTERIOR WALL)

1'-4•"1'-5Š"2'-2ƒ"

3'-8Œ"11'-3•"

7
'-

6
…

"
4
'-

9
†

"

 
6
-
#
6
 

D
1
 

@
 
1
'-

6
" C

T
S
.

 

3
"

9‚"

20-#6 B1 @ 6" CTS.3" 23-#6 B9 @ 6" CTS.3"

THRU. #6 B15

#6 B10

@ 6" CTS.

#6 B7

(TYP.)

10"

#6 B8

 7
"

 5
"

1
3
-
#
4
 

V
2
 

@
 

1
'-

0
" 

C
T

S
. 
(I

N
T

E
R
I

O
R
 

W
A

L
L
)

2
5
-
#
4
 

V
1
 

@
 

6
" 

C
T

S
. 
(E

X
T

E
R
I

O
R
 

W
A

L
L
)

 

1'-0"

 

1'-0‚"

 

6
"

1
2
-
#
4
 

V
2
 

@
 
1
'-

0
" C

T
S
. (I

N
T

E
R
I

O
R
 

W
A

L
L
)

2
3
-
#
4
 

V
1
 

@
 
1
'-

0
" C

T
S
. (E

X
T

E
R
I

O
R
 

W
A

L
L
)

 
2
'-

0
ˆ

"

2
3
-
#
5
 
S
1
 

@
 
6
" C

T
S
. (P

L
A

C
E

D
 

W
I

T
H
 
#
4
 

V
1
)

 

1'-6
"|

 
5
'-

0
ˆ

"

 
8
'-

2
•

"

 

2
4
-
#
5
 
S
1
 

@
 

6
" 

C
T

S
.

9
-
#
5
 
S
1
 

@
 
6
" C

T
S
.

1
3
'-

6
‚

"

#6 A6
#6 B5

#6 B2 #6 A12

#6 B15

#6 B10

#6 A13

REINFORCEMENT

EXISTING

6
"

SEE NCDOT STD. NO. 840.54

MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7C7DA593-22BB-4AE2-ABBE-256F7A776D01

6/15/2023


		2023-06-15T17:39:23-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




