

NOTES:

ALL EXPOSED CORNERS TO BE CHAMFERED 1".

CLASS "A" CONCRETE TO BE USED THROUGHOUT.

IF REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE IS SET IN BASE SLAB OF BOX, ADD TO BASE AS SHOWN ON STANDARD DRAWING 840.00.

72" RCP NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY

THE COST OF REINFORCING STEEL BARS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE UNIT PRICE BID PER CUBIC YARD OF "REINFORCED CONCRETE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE."

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CUT, BENT, OR RELOCATED TO POSITION PIPE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

ALL MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE OF GOOD QUALITY AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

USE FORMS TO CONSTRUCT THE FLOOR SLAB.

REBARS CROSSING PIPE OPENING OR PASSING WITHIN 2"OF A PIPE SHALL BE CUT, BENT, OR OTHERWISE RESHAPED SO AS TO CLEAR THE OPENING.

FIELD BEND #6 D1 BARS AS NECESSARY FOR DOWELING INTO EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT.

DIMENSIONS ARE FROM BEST INFORMATION AVAILABLE. MEASUREMENTS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED.

THE MINIMUM COVER TO REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE 2"UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONCRETE QUANTITIES DO NOT ACCOUNT FOR PIPE OPENINGS.

FOR REPAIR SEQUENCE FOR CRACKS, SEE EPOXY RESIN INJECTION SPECIAL PROVISION.

PROVIDE STEPS AT 12" CENTERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCDOT STD. NO. 840.66.

ADJUST THE STEEL, CONCRETE, AND BRICK MASONRY QUANTITIES TO INCLUDE THE ADDITION OF THE MANHOLE (I.E. DIAGONAL BARS SHORTENED AROUND OPENING IN TOP SLAB, ADDITIONAL VARIABLE HEIGHT BRICK MASONRY, OPENING IN TOP SLAB.)

__ DATE : <u>10/2020</u> DRAWN BY : ____ ___ DATE : <u>10/2020</u> MAL CHECKED BY : ____ DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD: <u>Mal</u> date: <u>10/2020</u>

- EXISTING REINFORCEMENT - REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE AND FILL SECTION WITH EPOXY RESIN TO SEAL CRACKS PARTIAL DEPTH FILL SECTION — -REMOVE WITH EPOXY RESIN UNSOUND TO SEAL CRACKS CONCRETE FULL DEPTH (MIN.)

EXTERIOR WALLS CRACK REPAIR

*1" DIMENSION IS FROM REINFORCMENT OR LIMIT OF CRACK DEPTH, WHICHEVER IS FURTHER IN DEPTH FROM THE INTERIOR FACE.

				BTII	OF	 \		 Λ Ι			
BILL OF MATERIAL											
JUNCTION BOX 0528											
BAR	NO.	SIZE	TYPE	LENGTH	WEIGHT	BAR	NO.	SIZE	TYPE	LENGTH	WEIGHT
Α1	4	#6	STR	9′-8″	58	B11	1	#6	STR	8'-10"	13
Α2	4	#6	STR	10'-3"	62	B12	1	#6	STR	7′-1″	11
А3	4	#6	STR	10'-10"	65	B13	1	#6	STR	5′-3″	8
Д4	4	#6	STR	11'-4"	68	B14	1	#6	STR	3′-6″	5
А5	4	#6	STR	13′-6″	81	B15	1	#6	STR	1'-10"	3
А6	4	#6	STR	14'-1"	85						
Α7	4	#6	STR	11'-0"	66	D1	35	#6	STR	2'-6"	131
A 8	4	#6	STR	11'-6"	69						
А9	4	#6	STR	12'-1"	73	E1	28	#6	STR	6'-0"	252
A10	4	#6	STR	12'-8"	76	E2	16	#5	STR	4'-7"	76
A11	4	#6	STR	13′-3″	80						
A12	4	#6	STR	13′-10″	83	H1	16	#5	STR	14'-5"	241
A13	2	#6	STR	14′-5″	43	H2	16	#5	STR	12'-8"	211
						НЗ	8	#5	STR	4'-5"	37
B1	20	#6	STR	12'-0"	360	H4	2	#5	STR	5′-10″	12
В2	1	#6	STR	10′-5″	16	H5	2	#5	STR	8'-0"	17
В3	1	#6	STR	8'-7"	13	Н6	2	#5	STR	10'-3"	21
В4	1	#6	STR	6'-10"	10	H7	2	#5	STR	12′-5″	26
B5	1	#6	STR	5′-1″	8						
В6	3	#6	STR	4'-0"	18	S1	135	#5	1	6'-11"	974
В7	1	#6	STR	3′-6″	5						
В8	1	#6	STR	1'-10"	3	V1	75	#4	STR	6'-10"	342
В9	23	#6	STR	12'-8"	438	V2	39	#4	STR	9'-1"	237
B10	1	#6	STR	10'-7"	16						
						REINFORCING STEEL 4,413 LB					413 LBS.

CLASS "A" CONCRETE

19.8 C.Y.

SHEET NO.

2D-2

STRUCTURAL DESIGN ENGINEER

SEAL 052672 958725514F4 VG I NE